What evidence exists on the measures and outcomes of ecological restoration for areas
impacted by mining activity in Canada? A systematic map protocol

List of organizational websites to be searched:

Website name Link Language for
the search
1. Federal Science Libraries Network https://science-libraries.canada.ca/eng/home/ English
of Canada
2. Library and Archives Canada https://library-archives.canada.ca/eng/collection/basics/Pages/using- English
collection-search.aspx
3. The Northern Miner https://www.northernminer.com/ English
4. Society for Ecological Restoration https://www.ser.org/ English
5. UN Decade on Ecosystem https://implementers.decadeonrestoration.org/implementers English
Restoration/Implementers
6. Canadiana https://www.canadiana.ca/ English
7. The Narwhal/Mining in Canada https://thenarwhal.ca/topics/mining/ English
8. Wildsight/Mining https://wildsight.ca/programs/mining/ English
9. The Mining Association of Canada https://mining.ca/ English
10. Canadian Mining Magazine https://canadianminingmagazine.com/ English
11. Canadian Land Reclamation https://www.clra.ca’/home English
Association (CLRA)
12. Canadian Reclamation Magazine https://www.clra.ca/publications English
(CLRA membership subscription)
13. Canadian Mining Journal https://www.canadianminingjournal.com/ English
14. Canadian Institute of Mining, https://magazine.cim.org/en/ English
Metallurgy and Petroleum (CIM)
Magazine
15. Canadian Institute of Mining, https://www.cim.org/library/cim-technical-paper- English
Metallurgy and Petroleum (CIM)  library/#t=CIMBulletin&sort=%40PaperYearNumeric%20descending
Bulletin
16. OneMine (Membership subscription https://www.onemine.org/ English
through CIM)
17. Alberta Responsible Mining https://responsiblemining.ca/ English
Initiative
18. Canadian Conservation and Land https://www.cclmportal.ca/portal/land-management English
Management
19. Pembina Institute https://www.pembina.org/ English
20. Alberta Wilderness Association https://albertawilderness.ca/ English
21. Government of British https://wwwz2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/industry/mineral-exploration- English
Columbia/Reclamation and Closure mining/permitting/reclamation-closure
22. Government of Alberta/Alberta https://www.aer.ca/regulating-development/project- English
Energy Regulator/Mine reclamation closure/reclamation/mine-reclamation-requirements
23. Government of Yukon/Energy, https://virtua.gov.yk.ca:8443/search/query?theme=emr English
Mines and Resources Library
Catalogue
24. Government of NWT, Environment https://www.gov.nt.ca/ecc/en/resources English
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Government of Canada/Northern  https://www.rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca/eng/1100100035301/1537371472183
Contaminated Sites Program

Nunavut Impact Review Board https://www.nirb.ca/application?strP=r

Government of https://publications.saskatchewan.ca/#/categories/2539

Saskatchewan/Institutional Control

Program

Government of Manitoba/Integrated https://web33.gov.mb.ca/imags/page/viewer/assessmentSearchForm.js

Mining and Quarrying System f

Ontario Mining Association https://oma.on.ca/en/ontario-mining/Mining101.aspx

Environmental Registry of Ontario https://ero.ontario.ca/search?search=&date[min]=2023-11-
02&date[max]=2023-11-10&f[0]=ero_notice_type:d

Government of Québec/Mining https://mrnf.gouv.qc.ca/en/mines/mining-reclamation/

reclamation

Quebec Mining Association https://amg-inc.com/en/documentation/

Government of New https://wwwz2.gnb.ca/content/gnb/en/departments/erd/energy.html

Brunswick/Natural Resources and

Energy Development

Government of Nova https://novascotia.ca/natr/meb/mineral-resources/mine-

Scotia/Department of Natural reclamation.asp

Resources and Renewables

Government of Prince Edward https://www.princeedwardisland.ca/en/department/environment-

Island/Environment, Energy and energy-and-climate-action/about

Climate Action
Government of Newfoundland and https://www.princeedwardisland.ca/en/department/environment-

Labrador/Industry, Energy and energy-and-climate-action/about
Technology

Canadian Climate Institute https://climateinstitute.ca/publication/
Canadian Impact Assessment https://iaac-aeic.gc.ca/050/evaluations
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